GOVERMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES (DIVYANGJAN)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2521
TO BE ANSWER ON 03.12.2019

Camps for Differently Abled Persons

2521: SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of camps organized by the Government to provide equipments to the differently abled people for assistance till the year 2011;

(b) the number of such camps organized since the year 2014; and

(¢) the number of equipments distributed in these camps to the beneficiaries in the country?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a): Consolidated information regarding number of camps organized for distribution of aids and assistive devices to the differently abled people till the year 2011 is not available.

(b) & (c¢) : 8465 camps have been organized since 2014 in which 1492708 aids and assistive devices were distributed to persons with disabilities in the country.
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